

2009 No. 428

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT

**The Public Contracts and Utilities Contracts (Scotland)
Amendment Regulations 2009**

ISBN 978-0-11-100713-6

CORRECTION

Page 2 , Part 2, regulation 2(2)(a)(iv), in the inserted definition of “tenderer concerned”, the second paragraph (a), which begins: “...has been informed that...”, should be re-numbered as paragraph (b);

Page 14, Part 3, regulation 4(2)(a)(v), in the inserted definition of “tenderer concerned”, the second paragraph (a), which begins: “...has been informed that...”, should be re-numbered as paragraph (b); and

Page 15, Part 3, regulation 4(8) in the substituted regulation 33(2)(d), line one: “...the case of an unsuccessful economic operator...” should read, “... in the case of an unsuccessful economic operator...”.

October 2010